900358174 03/22/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357915

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher Riccobono		03/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNTUCKit LLC	
Street Address:	111 Garden Street	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85299671	UNTUCKIT
Serial Number:	86883714	UNTUCKIT
Serial Number:	86883722	SHIRTS DESIGNED TO BE WORN UNTUCKED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9082730711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 273-0700

Email: David@gearhartlaw.com, jessica@gearhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gearhart Law LLC
Address Line 1: 41 River Road

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1778CR01-02-03TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica victor
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Victor/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_1778CR01-02-03TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0820

Attorney Docket No.: 1778 CR 01 TM

1778 CR 02 TM 1778 CR 03 TM 1778 CR 01 TM CA 1778 CR 01 TM UK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Christopher Riccobono, an individual of the United States of America, residing at 111 Garden St., Apt. A, Hoboken, NJ 07030, United States of America,

(hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) has been using the following marks in commerce and has filed applications assigned the following serial numbers:

U.S. TM Application No. 85-299,671 (TM Registration No. 4,062,979) filed on April 20, 2011 and

U.S. TM Application No. 86-883,714 filed on January 22, 2016 and

U.S. TM Application No. 86-883,722 filed on January 22, 2016 and

Canadian TM Application No. 1769699 filed on January 18, 2016 and

United Kingdom TM Application No. UK00003145303 filed on January 20, 2016.

for UNTUCKit LLC indicating that intention, under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, UNTUCKit LLC, a limited liability company organized, and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at:

111 Garden Street, Hoboken, NJ, 07030, United States of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, titles and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interest in and to the said trademark and the application for the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument the 141 day of 2016.

UNTUCKit LLC

Christopher Riccobono

RECORDED: 03/21/2016

President of UNTUCKIT LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0821